

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSBC Bank USA Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other New Ork Danking Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Junior Security Interest Execution Date: April 2, 2003	Association
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/203042 Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 290741; 1339230; 1510577; 720849; 999461; 2004430 vitached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patricia A. Kammerer	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00
Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	8. Deposit account number: 01/2508:13301.0008.000000
City: Houston State: TX Zip:77057	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE O O
Patricia A. Kammerer, Reg. No. 29,775 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
LIDER 90000142 012508 76203044 documents to be recorded with	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 CH 300.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

Additional Registration Nos.

RELEASE OF JUNIOR SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

HSBC Bank USA, as Trustee 452 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10018

WHEREAS, the above-identified party is the Trustee for certain security interests granted in favor of the Junior Secured Parties by the Grantors pursuant to the Junior Security Agreement dated as of July 25, 2002 (the "Junior Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the security offered by the Grantors includes in part the trademarks and trademark applications and related goodwill listed on the attached Schedule I (the "Released Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the security interests held by the Trustee in the Released Trademark Collateral was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2002, at Reel 002678, Frame 0882;

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 3 of the Junior Intercreditor Agreement, the security interests of the Junior Secured Parties in the Released Trademark Collateral are automatically released upon the release of the security interests of the Senior Secured Parties in the Released Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the security interests of the Senior Secured Parties were released in the Release Of Security Interests In Trademarks executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, terms defined in the Junior Security Agreement are used herein as defined therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Trustee does hereby release and terminate its entire right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral, and authorizes the recordation of this Release Of Junior Security Interest In Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office forthwith.

Date: April 2, 2003

HSBC BANK USA, as Trustee

Name:

Title:

HARRIET DRANDOFF
VICE PRESIDENT

NY01/SOLOJE/806519.3

STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the 2nd day of April, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared <u>harriet</u> <u>prandoff</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted executed the instrument.

Notary Public

PEBECCA VAN UITERT
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01VA6078530
Contribution New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008

[SEAL]

NY01/SOLOJE/806519.3

Solutia Inc.

Released Trademark Collateral

Trademark Name	Country	Registration No.
Gelva	U.S.	290741
Hydraway & Design	U.S.	1339230
Modacure	U.S.	1510577
Modaflow	U.S.	720849
Multiflow	U.S.	999461
PC 1344	U.S.	2004430
PC 1644	U.S.	2004431
PC-1244	U.S.	651038
Resimene	U.S.	538301
Resimene	U.S.	547506
Santolink	U.S.	1443748
Santosol	U.S.	1813280

Trademark Name	Country	Application No.	Application Date
PC-1844	U.S.	76/203042	1/31/2001

Release of Junior Security Interest in Trademarks

NY01/SOLOJE/806519.3

RECORDED: 04/21/2003